Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2009 - 12/31/2009

Annual Live Release Rate: 79.93%
The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 698 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 87
dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

A

o

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2009

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
From the Public
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Total Intake [B+ C + D + E]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

Page 1 of 2

Dogs
49

2250
1278
390
130
452

172
153

345

345
2767
345
2422

1119
777
286

54

—_ W N =

The Rt Resore Fovndation

Cats
119

3250
1385
1144
101
619

O OO Www

353

353
3606
353
3253

2444
1113
1237

91

o o oo =

Total
168

5500
2663
1534

231
1071

O O O O o

3563
1890
1523

145

O O O oo

33

12



WIOTVTOZ=

—

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M+ N + O + P]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [l + J+ K+ L + S]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2009 11:59:00 PM

Page 2 of 2

Dogs
703
516

99
66

53
27
11
799
890
345
545

2389

2392

79

Cats
98
43
21
11

N ©

897
912
353
559

3112

84

3196

176

Total
801
559
120

77
12

57
36
13
1696
1802
698
1104

5501

87

5588

255



