## **Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics**

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2009 - 12/31/2009



The Pet Rescue Foundation

## Annual Live Release Rate: 79.93%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 698 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 87 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2009	Dogs 49	<u>Cats</u> 119	<u>Total</u> 168
	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
В	From the Public	2250	3250	5500
	Healthy	1278	1385	2663
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	390	1144	1534
	Treatable - Managable	130	101	231
•	Unhealthy & Untreatable	452	619	1071
С	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0 0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
D	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition	172	3	175
U	Healthy	153	3	156
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	9	0	9
	Treatable - Managable	1	0	1
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	9	0	9
Е	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	345	353	698
-	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	345	353	698
F	Total Intake $[B + C + D + E]$	2767	3606	6373
G	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	345	353	698
н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	2422	3253	5675
I	ADOPTIONS	1119	2444	3563
	Healthy	777	1113	1890
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	286	1237	1523
	Treatable - Managable	54	91	145
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	2	3	5
J	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
к	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	22	11	33
	Healthy	11	6	17
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	7	5	12
	Treatable - Managable	3	0	3
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	1	0	1

		Dogs	Cats	<u>Total</u>
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	703	98	801
	Healthy	516	43	559
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	99	21	120
	Treatable - Managable	66	11	77
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	7	5	12
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
М	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	53	4	57
Ν	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	27	9	36
ο	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	11	2	13
Ρ	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	799	897	1696
Q	Total Euthanasia $[M + N + O + P]$	890	912	1802
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	345	353	698
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	545	559	1104
т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	2389	3112	5501
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	3	84	87
v	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	2392	3196	5588
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2009 11:59:00 PM	79	176	255